FORM OG 1'
A-1

To THE DEPARTMENT OF MINES,



#### DEPARTMENT OF MINES

OIL AND GAS DIVISION

### NOTICE OF PROPOSED LOCATION OF OIL AND GAS WELL

Charleston, w. va.		
No coal operations	Hope Natural Gas Company.	
COAL OPERATOR OR COAL OWNER	NAME OF WELL OPERATOR	
ADDRESS	445 West Main St. Clarksburg,	W.Va.
	January 31, 1951.	. 19
COAL OPERATOR OR COAL OWNER	PROPOSED LOCATION	
Surface:	_Walker,	District
ADDRESS		District
Power Oil Company.	Wood, 39020'	County
	Well No. 9634 81° 15'	
Parkersburg, W. Va.		
GENTLEMEN:	Power Oil Company.	Farm
The undersigned well operator is entitled to d	rill upon the shove named farm	
oil and gas, having fee title thereto, (or as the case	may be) under great and a larm or tract o	f land for
July 3, 1936 , madel	Power Oil Company	
Hope Natural Gas Company	y	, to
of September, 1936, ir	, and recorded on the	day
Book 214 , page 545 . , 11	the office of the County Clerk for said	County in
The enclosed plat was prepared by		
The enclosed plat was prepared by a competent to be drilled for oil and gas by the undersigned well of and County above named, determined by survey and land marks.	engineer and shows the proposed location perator on the farm and in the Magisteria courses and distances from two permanent	of a well al District points, or
The undersigned well operator is informed and of coal beneath said farm or tract of land on which sa aries of the same, who have mapped their workings a coal operators or coal owners (if any) above named as	believes there are no coal operators opera id well is located, or within 500 feet of the and filed their maps as required by law, exce	ting beds ne bound- epting the
The above named coal operators or coal owners (i desire to make to such proposed location, or which they the drilling of a well at said proposed location will caus coal mines, must be received by, or filed with the Departs a copy of this notice and accompanying plat by said Do that forms for use in making such objections will be from request and that all such objections must set forth as grounds on which such objections are based and indicate the moved to overcome same.	f any) are notified that any objections of are required to make by Section 3 of said e a dangerous condition in or about their ment of Mines within ten* days from the repartment. Said coal operators are further urnished to them by the Department of Mines	Code, if respective receipt of notified promptly
(The next paragraph is to be completed only in	n Department's conv.)	
copies of this notice and the enclosed plat were n	nailed by registered mail or delinerate.	he shove
named coal operators or coal owners at their above sho or on the same day with the mailing or delivery of the West Virginia.		
Very tru	lly yours,	
2037112345	Hope Natural Gas Company.	i. Tollefse
(2) A (5)	WELL OPERATOR	ral Superintende
FEB 1931 Address )	445 West Main St.	401
Well Operator	Clarksburg, W. Va.	
THE MENT OF CHARLES	CITY OR TOWN	2/15/2023
100 m		
*Section 3 If no such objections he filed on he for	STATE	
*Section 3 If no such objections be filed or be for ten days from the receipt of said notice and plat by the department shall forthwith issue to the well operator a drilling per have been made by the coal operators to the location, or for approved and the well operator authorized to proceed to drill	mit reciting the filing of such plet that	period of e depart- bjections same is

MATHEWS PRINTING AND LITHOGRAPHING CO. CHARLESTON, W. VA.

WOO-351

PERMIT NUMBER

A-10

February 13, 1951

Hope Natural Gas Company 445 West Main Street Clarksburg, West Virginia

Gentlemen:

Enclosed is permit WOO-351 to drill Well No. 9634 on the Power Oil Company Farm, Walker District, Wood County.

Very truly yours,

Administrative Assistant OIL AND GAS DIVISION

CNH:K Encl-2

CC: Inspector O. C. Howard

AM

February 28, 1952

Hope Natural Gas Company hh5 West Main Street Clarksburg, West Virginia

Gentlemen:

Please send two copies of well log of the drilling of Well No. 963h on the Power Oil Company Farm, Walker District, Wood County for which permit W00-351 was issued February 13, 1951.

Very truly yours,

Administrative Assistant OIL AND GAS DIVISION

CO: Inspector O. C. Howard

Telephone to say - hack fishing 11t

N. IN December 31, 1952 Hope Natural Gas Company 145 West Main Street Clarksburg, W. Va. Att: Mr. J. H. Newell Gentlemen: In February 1952 we were advised that Well No. 9634 on the Power Oil Company Tract, Walker District, Wood County - permit WOO-351 was not completed due to a fishing job. If the job has been completed since that time, we will appreciate record of the well for the 1952 Annual Report. Very truly yours, Administrative Assistant OIL AND GAS DIVISION MG:g 12/15/2023



### DEPARTMENT OF MINES

OIL AND GAS DIVISION

Quadrangle Marietta

WELL RECORD

Permit No. WOO-351 Oil or Gas Well Dry Company Hope Natural Gas Company Casing and Tubing Used in Drilling Left in Well **Packers** 445 West Main St., Clarksburg, W. Va. Power Oil Co. Acres 171 Location (waters)\_ Kind of Packer\_ Well No. 9634 Elev. 10391 19781 19781 District Walker Wood \_\_\_County\_ 40591 40591 Size of\_ The surface of tract is owned in fee by\_ \_Address 9120 9120 65% 7"0D Depth set\_ Mineral rights are owned by\_\_\_ 5 3/16\_ \_Address\_ Perf. top\_ Drilling commenced May 3, 1951 7200-632 Perf. bottom\_ Drilling completed Mar. 4, 1955 Perf. top\_ Date Shot Not Shot From Liners Used\_ Perf. bottom\_ With\_ Open Flow /10ths Water in\_ Inch CASING CEMENTED SIZE No. Ft. 13" Cemented with 80 Bags Cement 10" Cemented with 100 bags cement Date \_/10ths Merc. in\_ Inch Volume Dry Cu. Ft. \_lbs.\_ Rock Pressure\_ hrs. INCHES COAL WAS ENCOUNTERED AT FEET\_ Oil \_\_bbls., 1st 24 hrs. No Coal found FEET INCHES FEET INCHES Fresh water 65' 111' feet

Formation	Color	Hard or Soft	Тор	Bottom	Oil, Gas or Water	Depth Found	Remarks
Surface			0	14			
Sand			14	35			
Blue Lime			35	63			
ed Sand			63	163	Water	65	
late			163	175			
and			175	226	13,3311		
IG LIME			226	260			
IG INJUN			260	367			
late & Shells	9		367	768			
EREA			768	780			
late			780	784			
ime	uetta i		784	916			
late & Shell	Reigs		916	1185			
ime	DOTES		1185	1500			
late & Shell	Seles		1500	2020			
hale	neitas -		2020	2035			
late & Shells			2035	2075			
ime			2075	2103			
late & Shell	s		2103	2195		100	
ime			2195	2206			
late & Shell	S		2206	2900			
rown Shale			2900	2929			
late & Shell	S		2929	3420			
rown Shale	detene -		3420	3764			
late			3764	3798			
rown Shale			3798	3969		115 16 17 10	
ard Shale			3969	3976		131410 A 1019	3
lack Shale	chale		3976	3984	1		3
ard Shell			3984	3988	600	MAR 1955	21
late			3988	3992	6	RECEIVE	CO)
NONDAGA			3992	4015	oc	WEST VIRGINIA	12023
ime			4015	4307	la l	O DEDT OF BENEFIT	2
RISKANY			4307	<b>K305</b> 4528	1	DEPT. OF MINES	13
elderburg Li	mestone		4528	6150		8 Brann (3)	6
olomite			6150	6190		C I I E UE OF	
andstone	as mestone		6190	6215			
olomite			6215	7070			
imestone			7070	7170			

351

Formation Co	lor Hard or Soft	Тор	Bottom	Oil, Gas or Water	Depth Found	Remarks
omite		62.00	7070			
andstone & Lime	stone	7170	7180 7215		T SECTION	
andstone	ous .	7215	7255			
Shale		7255	7505		A company of the company of	
olomite		7505	7520	Commence of	J. Ships Br. Ships	
hale	Market College of the College	7520	7630	i i	MILL PROVE	
olomite		7630	7640	- 1 S	PET-FIN	100 731 Tark
hale		7640	7665		1990 102	
Sandstone & Shal	.e	7665	7667			1 49/
Shale		7667	7679		North Asset Asset	
andstone		7679	7811		1 3 3 K 1 K 1 7 3	
Shale Shale & Sandston		7811	8170			
Shale & Sandsbor	le	8170	9608			
Limestone		9608	10500			
Dolomite		10500	10691			
Sandstone		10691	10694		2 400	
Dolomite		10694	10696			
Sandstone		10696	10707			
Dolomite		10707	13272			
Micaceous Gneis	3	13272	13310			
Hornblend Gneis		13310	13315			
Micaceous Gneis		13315	13324			
Hornblend Gneis		13324	13325			2
Micaceous Gneis	S	13325	10001			
VIEW TO THE TENT		768	180			
to & Shells #1		367	758			
tuani la		500	367			
THE		226	500			
TOTAL DEPTH		175	XX#X#XKX	13,331'		
rre		163	195	r i		
d pand			163	Marer.	65	
ne Pime	75 1 1/3	35	35 63			
pface nd			14			
					1	
						to the statement with
Farmation Co	ior Earl or	dob -	Holpom	Oll Gen of Water	Dapth Formula	geniespy
	and the second second			1)	130048	ALC: NO.
I were No I COL	1 1997 7	360	The Bar	1	110	DING.
	Ti toures in	166	O	100 /11		
		ppied the se has	1/1/10	88 p/19		AP134
ale Pressure	100	10 P	H IIV	0	J. 1. 1. 1. 1. 1. 1. 1. 1. 1. 1. 1. 1. 1.	L TIMO
pane DAA		and the second Conference		sue a sign s	nista care	ur.
	Mere. 1	- Jus	Age Can	eried with 8	O Barry Correct	t)
				MALD	S SF 3 10	
	Wafer 1	100				
III)						ri peccent
	A LOUD	10	Linets Used.		the second second	id police and a
Hing completed 12	m. 1, 1955		3 1 60	- CO.C.	Jes-10 1772	m becom
thing commones. If	43, 95		8			to bulb
	on see		5.3/18	-		
nersi dang ara awas	9 52		658 3 18 18	The American		it y eser
	ddress :		8%		ALK D	
a antibee of the base				15.55	- PASSA	
				16801	TOROL SI	4
ther Malker	County.		13	J0481	19761	
eli No. 9634		Els TOSets	18	\$135 F		OF SECTION
cation (waters)			20"	5551	531	
Power C		real 173		1219		
datess 1445 Per	Main t., Min	Kalouro, M. V	T ,apana	AMARIE S	AGE	Y SECOND
	ental das Comosas		- Castag and	Used to	T*W 10	Packet :
A Commence of the Commence of					12/	15/2023
	-				Oll or Gan	
The second secon						
HAT 144 1401-35		MECT	RECOR		4	

Date March 15, , 19 55

APPROVED Hope Natural Gas Company , Owner

(Title

(Title) Pailey

#### DEPARTMENT OF MINES

OIL AND GAS DIVISION

Permit No. Woo # 33	TP	Earth of the state of the	PLUGGING REPO	We	II No. 96	34
COMPANY Hope	Mot Sas		ADDRESS Clark	stury	ovi	Va.
FARM		DISTRIC	T(	COUNTY		
Filling Material Used						1 11 11 11 11 11 11
Liner Lo	ocation	Amount	Packer	Location	ı	mil
PLUGS USED	AND DEPTH PLACED		BRIDGES	CASIN	G AND TU	BING
CEMENT-THICKNESS	WOOD-SIZE	LEAD	CONSTRUCTION-LOCATION	RECOVERED	SIZE	LOST
Top	of ba	miles	um Line	40/6-	insaper.	mer yndd
Fis	loning at	2	4221 ft.		150,564	003 p (0).
Esua	12 1/2"	lif an	al Bex of	stem	ni	April 1988
ho	h				Bachald va	is with mis
		A TRIVEN IT	25 (25 (25 (25 (25 (25 (25 (25 (25 (25 (			
Drillers' Names Est	e Daws	m a	al Busel			

Remarks:

12/26-/967 I hereby certify I visited the above well on this date.

Obstanta District Well INSPECTOR 12/15/2023

# DEPARTMENT OF MINES OIL AND GAS DIVISION

#### INSPECTOR'S WELL REPORT

Permit No.		Oil or Gas Well				
Company	X - AFFECTION	CASING AND TUBING	USED IN DRILLING	LEFT IN WELL	PACK	ERS
Address		Size			**************************************	la soliti
Farm		16	76-		Kind of Pack	cer
Well No	A CARLON MARKET	13		uning gradua	Size of	
District	County	81/4	All Alle		Size oi	
Drilling commenced	401	65%			Depth set	
		5 3/16				
Drilling completed	Total depth	3		THE RESERVE	Perf. top	
Date shot	Depth of shot	2			Perf. bottom	
Initial open flow	/10ths Water inInch	Liners Used		27	Perf. top	
Open flow after tubing	/10ths Merc. inInch				Perf. bottom	
Volume	Cu. Ft.	CASING CEME	NTED	SIZE	No. FT	Date
Rock pressure	lbshrs.					
Oil	bbls., 1st 24 hrs.	COAL WAS EN	COUNTERED	AT	FEET	INCHES
Fresh water	feetfeet	FEET	INCI	HES	FEET	_INCHES
Salt water	feetfeet	FEET.	INCI	HES	_FEET	_INCHES
Drillers' Names						rajasingang
Remarks:						

Permit No. W00-351

#### STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA

### DEPARTMENT OF MINES

OIL AND GAS DIVISION

#### INSPECTOR'S WELL REPORT

Company Hope Natur	ral Gas Company	CASING AND TUBING	USED IN DRILLING	LEFT IN WELL	PACK	ERSARAT
	rg, W. Va.	Size			bast larges	
Farm Power Oil		16		\$100,2500	Kind of Pack	cer
Farm	ezanise	13	010AJ	LM:93G GHA		
Well No. 9634	SVOGER HORTAGUL-MORTOGR	10	23 TO 10 SELECTION OF THE SELECTION OF T	9009	Size of	RYMBS
District Walker	County_Wood	81/4				
Drilling commenced		65/8			Depth set	
		5 3/16				
Drilling completed	Total depth	3			Perf. top	
Date shot	Depth of shot	2			Perf. bottom	
Initial open flow	/10ths Water inInch	Liners Used			Perf. top	
Open flow after tubing	/10ths Merc. inInch				Perf. bottom	
Volume	Cu. Ft.	CASING CEME	NTED	SIZE	No. FT	Date
Rock pressure	lbshrs.					
Oil	bbls., 1st 24 hrs.	COAL WAS EN	COUNTERE	) AT	_FEET	_INCHES
Fresh water	feetfeet	FEET.	INC	HES	_FEET	_INCHES
Salt water	feetfeet	FEET.	INC	HES	FEET	_INCHES
Remarks: Reported Filled with	d to office by Mr. Cruz Baroid Gel to 11,235 Filled solid with ceme	an:- Total De	epth 13,33	,2351 (7"	casing cem	

March 2, 1955

DATE

filling.

12/15/2023

Oil or Gas Well\_

#### DEPARTMENT OF MINES

OIL AND GAS DIVISION

#### INSPECTOR'S PLUGGING REPORT

Permit No					Wel	1 No	
COMPANY			ADI	DRESS			oki tintoj
FARM	NITES MINI	DISTRI	CT	cc	UNTY	E BARRE	
Filling Material Used			2.007		• FEDROSA	we (1)	
iner Loc	eation	Amoun	it 💛	Packer	Location		
PLUGS USED A	ND DEPTH PLACED		\$1	BRIDGES		G AND TUE	ING
CEMENT-THICKNESS	WOOD-SIZE	LEAD	CONS	TRUCTION-LOCATION	RECOVERED	SIZE	LOST
			878	L book grass	)	2001100	
De la lace de de la lace						to remark	
			53/16				
Ferf. topic, 235, 2			3	43090 1830		L Darkie a	o gatara
assumption 3 to 1				3044 39	liga()		and su
Perf top		bara talan da	eU nini.J.		1\	7.01	
Port bullon				fact of Mare Tech	g/s		SAN A
That'		GREWIES	CASING	44.60			
				8/41 N	6.0		
BOVAL BURNE	\$ 74 (190 kg	2 Francisco (FRA)		· Date of the second			
rillers' Names	REER OVER	143	4	1000			
emarks:							
			e46₹ -:6	lice by Mr. Crubs			
r casing camented	7) '859, 11 %		Set Bek	- PES. LL 05 LeO 1	with Daroi		
						(10808	
sting hole as	of - 10200 Ja		50': bak	rom 11,0111 to 90			
						Age to the desire of	
DATE	I hereby certify I	visited the a	bove well or	n this date.			

#### DEPARTMENT OF MINES

OIL AND GAS DIVISION

#### INSPECTOR'S PLUGGING REPORT

Permit No. 60: 351-	N		INSPECTORS VE	Wel	II No. 9	634
COMPANY Hore	natural	Sos Co.	ADDRESS Beach	shing,	leng	
ARM Lower	Oie Go.	DISTRIC'	T /blebu (	COUNTY /	sod.	
illing Material Used						atrin le
iner Lo	cation	Amount	Packer	Location		
						ning.
	AND DEPTH PLACED	1.515	BRIDGES		G AND TU	
CEMENT-THICKNESS	WOOD-SIZE	LEAD	CONSTRUCTION-LOCATION	RECOVERED	SIZE	LOST
					Lis Signal	
			ings is			L vidil
The state of the s				s liqeU.		_10 (8.3)
्राच्या स्थापना विकास । स्थापना स्थापना स्थापन		.0	Maranii Manii ha masa W o	(1)		ango led
motion term		1/1			reference	s sint of
		1. 10				
T	1		VARALIST OLD SPEED			
	M					casal. No
	100'					
illers' Names						
		-				
marks: This	Was ,	The	heir Well.	no for	espec	hi
			atice from a			
						te Angui
His a	Jork Wo	o Cos	upled Sevus	0 /1/20		
		24.25.20.20			20,	
eren.	6,2223	(4CJCO272)				
4/22/55	I hereby certify I	PRed 955 abo	overwell on this date.			
DATE	I hereby certify I v	DEIVED	on this date.	1,		
	WEST DEPT	VIRGINIA	3) Ses	1 Suc	TRICT WELL	INSPECTOR
	E. C.	OF MINES			12/15	/2023
	्रह्य	40168				

# DEPARTMENT OF MINES OIL AND GAS DIVISION

#### INSPECTOR'S WELL REPORT

2 M2 D		CASING AND TUBING	USED IN DRILLING	LEFT IN	PACK	ERS
Company	£	Size			Legisl Used	om goddin
Address	P. Contraction of the Contractio	16.			Kind of Pack	cor
Farm	19304 - 19604			18,007.20	Kind of Face	NGI.
Well No.	periodia s	13	10.93	1 11430 GHA	2 4417 666 14	
7-01	The state of the s	10	Maria	-0.0048 	Size of	
District	County	81/4		Del		
Drilling commenced		6%			Depth set	
		5 3/16			2	
Drilling completed	Total depth	3		<u> </u>	Perf. top	
Date shot	Depth of shot	2			Perf. bottom	
Initial open flow	/10ths Water inInch	Liners Used			Perf. top	
Initial open non	, rough water manner				Perf. bottom	)
Open flow after tubing	/10ths Merc. inInch		No.			
Volume	Cu. Ft.	CASING CEME	NTED	SIZE	No. FT	Dat
Dank manager	lbshrs.					
Kock pressure	lbsnrs.			TVVI		
Oil	bbls., 1st 24 hrs.	COAL WAS EN	COUNTERED	AT	_FEET	INCHES
Fresh water		FEET	INCH	ES	FEET_	INCHES
	27.100					hnak
Salt water	feetfeet	FEET.	INCH	IES	FEET	INCHES
Drillers' Names		<u> </u>	east of	×30/ Y3		

# B1 4

#### DEPARTMENT OF MINES

OIL AND GAS DIVISION

#### INSPECTOR'S PLUGGING REPORT

Permit No. WOO- No n	umber			Wel	II No96	543
		).	ADDRESS Clarksb	urg,W.Va		and the
				OUNTY WO		
				JON11		gragor
Filling Material Used	Krob dei	eled a	spund 1953 of4			E7 <b>4</b> (6)
Liner L	ocation	Amount	Packer	Location	1	
PLUGS USED	AND DEPTH PLACED		BRIDGES	CASIN	IG AND TU	JBING
CEMENT-THICKNESS	WOOD-SIZE	LEAD	CONSTRUCTION-LOCATION	RECOVERED	SIZE	LOST
			_ 754 A			
the disput						
Squit, New L						nes pellin
action district				, and the same of		No. of the last
la de la companya de				14		
			TOWN TO THE PART OF THE			and an
				202031	an a	
				2/28/93001	123	
File and The section of		1.82.4162.	18	AUG	3	2)
			3	RECE		20
			CCC	DEDT VIRGI	ED	0
All Transcription of the Control of	1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1			OF MIN	S	1
	BRADNEY	- manga-		10/0	10/0	

Mr. Evans, Hope Foreman at Grantsville made the remark to me some time ago that they (The Hope Natural Gas Co.) would be abandoning the Sand Hill deep well but that it had already been plugged. Today I find them pulling 3100° of 10" casing, also have a string of 13" to pull. Is there something about this deal I do not know about?

July 29 1960 I hereby certify I visited the above well on this date.

DISTRICT WELL INSPECTO

12/15/2023

DATE

#### STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA

# DEPARTMENT OF MINES OIL AND GAS DIVISION

#### INSPECTOR'S WELL REPORT

Permit No	Clarksture, W.	)		Gas Well			
Company			CASING AND TUBING	USED IN DRILLING	LEFT IN WELL	PACKER	s
Company		- 6 ( )	Size	destey	1		
Address			Size		1014	John Linitedail	
Farm			16		5.5.88	Kind of Packer	
raim			13				
Well No	MIVODE MOTES		10	4.5		Size of	
District	County		81/4	The second section of			
Drilling commenced			65%			Depth set	
			5 3/16				
Drilling completed	Total depth_		3			Perf. top	
Date shot	Depth of shot		2	- p - 1		Perf. bottom_	· Og
Initial open flow	/10ths Water i	n Inch	Liners Used		1, 45	Perf. top	<del></del>
Throat open non			41 1248	L. J		Perf. bottom_	
Open flow after tubing	/10ths Merc. in	Inch					
Volume		Cu. Ft.	CASING CEME	NTED	SIZE	No. FT	Date
Rock pressure	lbs	hrs.					
Oil	bbls.,	1st 24 hrs.	COAL WAS EN	NCOUNTERED	AT	_FEET	INCHES
Fresh water	feet	feet	FEET	INCI	HES	_FEET	INCHES
Salt water	feet	feet	FEET	inci		FEET	INCHES
Drillers' Names	remark to me	edt sha	ntsville m	erd te me	e Forem	žvans, Hor	.71
s Sand Hill dee	abandoning the	ld be s	s Co.) wou	ed letute	Hope Na	they (The	that
Remarks:							
				w about?	not kny	deal I do	this
						2005 00	

B'1

# STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA DEPARTMENT OF MINES OIL AND GAS WELLS DIVISION

DECEIVED
JUN 1 3 1977

OIL & GAS DIVISION DEPT. OF MINES

#### INSPECTOR'S WELL REPORT

Permit No. Woo-35/			Oil or	Gas Well
Company Hope Natural Gas Co	CASING AND TURING	USED IN	LEFT IN	PACKERS
Address	Size			La Miller Manager Spaint Co.
Farm Power Oil Co	16			Kind of Packer
Well No. 9634				Size of
District WAIKET County Wood				Value of the Value
Drilling commenced	65%			Depth set
Drilling completedTotal depth	5 3/16			Perf. top
Date shotDepth of shot	2			Perf. bottom
Initial open flow/10ths Water in	Inch Liners Used	1		Perf. top
Open flow after tubing/10ths Merc. in	Inch			Perf. bottom
Volume	Cu, Ft. CASING CEME	NTED	SIZE	No. FTDate
lock pressurelbs	hrs. NAME OF SEF	RVICE COMPA	ANY	
Oilbbls., 1st	24 hrs. COAL WAS EN	COUNTERED	AT	FEETINCHES
Fresh waterfeet	feetFEET_	INCI	IES	FEETINCHES
Salt waterfeet	feetFEET_			FEETINCHES
				Winner 2
Drillers' Names			-	
Remarks: Complaint -	, .			
Constance Field - Ac			IM Form	antion on
	are selective as a vibration		24/	7-11-
6 - 10 - 77		(B)	Book	DISTRICT AMERICA

#### DEPARTMENT OF MINES

OIL AND GAS WELLS DIVISION

#### INSPECTOR'S PLUGGING REPORT

COMPANY		4.5				
FARM		DISTRICT_		COUNTY		
Filling Material Used						
Liner Lo	cation	Amount	- Packer	Location	1	
PLUGS USED	AND DEPTH PLACED		BRIDGES	CASIN	IG AND T	UBING
CEMENT-THICKNESS	WOOD-SIZE	LEAD	CONSTRUCTION-LUCATION	RECOVERED	ŠIZE	LOST
					the comment of the section of the se	A STATE OF THE PARTY OF THE PAR
and the second of the second o						
and the second and confidence of the second		and controlled and the second of the second	and the second s			
					CONTRACTOR STATE OF THE PARTY O	
on the standard of the last control of the standard of the sta						rigger Lare :
					10.00	
						and the second
And the second of the second o	100000000000000000000000000000000000000	THE WARREN				
And the state of t						
						elle Francisco
		Anti-man part of the section of the design of the section of the s				
rillers' Names					and the second	
Remarks:	and the same of the boundary of the same o	and the second s				
					2 1 2 2	
	I hereby certify I vi					

See permit woo-351



STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA

#### DEPARTMENT OF MINES

OIL AND GAS DIVISION

#### NOTICE OF INTENTION TO PLUG AND ABANDON WELL

(REQUIRED BY SECTION 9, ARTICLE 4, CHAPTER 22 OF THE CODE)

To THE DEPARTMENT OF MINES, Charleston, W. Va.

No Coal Operations	Hope Natural Gas Company Name of Well Operator	
Coal Operator or Coal Owner	Name of Well Operator	
1030, 00 1400, 15 m	· Figh with some of the	
Admin 0.00 0 15	445 West Main St., Clarksbu	irg, W. Va
	Complete Address	
Unknown	Warch 15,	19_55
Cook Degratay ar Cool Owner	WELL TO BE ABANDONED	
Address Apple of the object	Walker Marker Ma	District
Power Oil Company	TO Wood	County
Lease or Property Owner  - Succession Space (201	Well No. 9634	
Pankanahung W Va	Power Oil Company	Farm
Inspector to be notifiedGEORGE 1. SIMONS -	- TELEPHONE, WESTON 870	
24 HOURS IN ADVAN	CE OF PLUGGING DATE	

Gentlemen:-

The undersigned well operator is about to abandon the above described well and will commence

#### Notify Inspector

the work of plugging and abandoning said well on the date inspector is notified (which date shall not be less than five days after the day on which this notice so mailed is received, or in due course should be received by the Department of Mines).

This notice is given you in order that your respective representatives may be present at the plugging and filling of said well. You are further notified that whether you are represented or not represented the undersigned will proceed on that date, or shortly thereafter, to plug and fill said well in the manner required by Section 10, Article 4, Chapter 22 of the Code and given in detail on the reverse side of this notice, in "Work Order."

This notice is being mailed by registered mail to each of you at the above addresses on the above date.

Very truly yours,

Hope Natural Gas Company

Well Operator.

NOTE: Upon the absolute to all wells drilled prior to June 1, 1929, a plat prepared by a registered engineer, showing the district and explanty in which the tract of land is located, the name and acreage of same, the names of the where and adjacent tracts, and the location of the about to be abandoned well, determined by survey, and the courses land distances of such well from two permanent points or landmarks on said tract, shall be submitted with this notice.

NOTE: In case plugging is not commenced within four months from the above date, this permit shall expire and be of no further force or effect.

#### PROPOSED MANNER OF PLUGGING AND FILLING WELL

(REQUIRED BY RULES AND REGULATIONS)

# WEST VIRGINIA DEPARTMENT OF MINES OIL AND GAS DIVISION

#### WORK ORDER

H. N. Co. Well 9634

Well to be plugged and filled as follows:

Fill with aquagel from 13,331' to 11,235'.

Install Baker Mechanical plug at 11,235'

Fill with cement from 11,235' to 11,041'

Fill with aquagel from 11.041' to 9.050'

Install Baker Mechanical plug at 9,050' inside cemented 7" casing.

Fill with aquagel to 7200' and install Baker Mechanical plug at 7200'.

7" casing is cemented from 7200' to 6325' and shall be filled inside with aquagel.

Cut 7" casing at 4073' and remove if possible

Install Baker Mechanical plug inside 9-5/8 Casing at 3960' and leave all 9-5/8" Casing in well.

Fill solid to surface with aquagel.

Erect concrete marker over hole.

To the Department of Mines Coal Owner or Operator, Lease or Property Owner.

#### Gentlemen:

This "work order" is submitted for your approval and concurrence and unless notified of your disapproval or non-concurrence, the undersigned will proceed with the plugging and filling of said well in the above described manner on the date stated in the notice of intention to plug and abandon the said well on opposite side of this sheet.

Very truly yours,

Hope Natural Gas ompany Well Operator.

No objections have been filed by the coal owner or coal operator, or any available adjacent lease or property owners or interposed by the Department of Mines to the manner herein described for the plugging and filling of the well above mentioned. Therefore, the same is hereby approved this 3

17th day of March, 1955 . 19 \_\_\_\_.

DEPARTMENT OF MINES
Oil and Gas Division

By: CATOM

NOTE: This "work order" shall be filed in triplicate, one copy for the files of the Department of Mines; one to be approved or corrected and returned to the well operator as his authority for plugging said well; and one for the well inspector.

# SEPARTMENT COMPLETED STATE

#### APPROAVE OF PLUGDING AND PLLLING WELL

ynargot c. 6 i. dwyn		No cosl operation
est Main etc., Clarksburg, N. Ve.		
		er racelej
station)		Foner Cil Bonesh
		. S. Contropolitica
4696	in 1977	· p. 'Supplementary
Cil Communy Farm	Rouge Course	
	<u> </u>	dottao gmana
Bemson It they are experienced in the walk of a	Heceseary and an	trick visit will be willed
1922 . and that the wall was directed		
The same of the sa	12001 -120,01 -120,000 togoth	age family a set of the letters
enti feed line	1 -Haver rechemical plughligh	
192	Cesent 11,235-11011	
None 213	Aquagel 12,041- 9050 1 Enter Mechanical plag 9050	
23-3/88	Spane 7200	
1955 - 1955	1 Belian Medham. Ming 7200	
18\5 <b>-</b> 9	(7º caping is deserted	
	on outside 7,200 to 0325)	
1.959	Aquagel 7200 - 3960	
	1 Jaker Feetneries I jung 3960	
4073 5053	0 - 3960 - 0	
	45 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10	
TITE PROPERTY OF THE THE STATE		
into MS\7-9 no no designi ilan eliqin ayan iya a "Ayah dala		
ON THE STATE OF SHEET IN THE SHEET		
gregation another 8th		
	ce on	
	Son the steel	
ंदेरे हा विश्वास	and 1911 yet em meted bedins	12/15/2023
rest of the second second	Service Control of the Control of th	

capitana delastrargo vid

# STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA DEPARTMENT OF MINES OIL AND GAS DIVISION

AFFIDAVIT OF PLUGGING AND FILLING WELL WELL OPERATOR AND THE THIRD COPY (AND EXTRA COPIES IF REQUIRED) SHOULD BE MAILED TO EACH COAL OPERATOR AT THEIR RESPECTIVE ADDRESSES. Hope Natural Gas Company No coal operations COAL OPERATOR OR OWNER NAME OF WELL OPERATOR 445 West Main St., Clarksburg, W. Va. COMPLETE ADDRESS ADDRESS Unknown WELL AND LOCATION KOACORBRATOR OR OWNER Walker, District Wood. Power Oil Company County LEASE OR PROPERTY OWNER Parkersburg, W. Va. 9634 Well No. Power Oil Company Farm STATE INSPECTOR SUPERVISING PLUGGING..... AFFIDAVIT STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA, County of Ritchie L.L. Benson C.P. Necessary and being first duly sworn according to law depose and say that they are experienced in the work of Hope Natural Gas Company plugging and filling oil and gas wells and were employed by well operator, and participated in the work of plugging and filling the above well, that said work was commenced on the 2 18th day of February , 1955 , and that the well was plugged and filled in the following manner: SAND OR ZONE RECORD FILLING MATERIAL PLUGS USED CASING FORMATION SIZE & KIND 13,331- 11235 Aquagel 1 -Baker Mechanical plugl1235 Steel line 11,235- 11041 Cement 11,041-Aquagel 9050 None 213 1 Baker Mechanical plug 9050 13-3/8" 9,050 - 7200 1 Baker Mechan. plug None 1955 (7" casing is cemented 9+5/8" on outside 7,200 6325) 4059 None 7200 - 3960 Aquagel 1 Baker Mechanical plug Aquagel 3960 -4073 5053 COAL SEAMS DESCRIPTION OF MONUMENT Well is shut in on 9-5/8" casing (NAME) with 9-5/8" x 2" Swage nipple (NAME) and 2" Plug Valve (NAME) (NAN

(E)		- DEPT OF RGI	W. 0 33		The Market State of the State o	
and	that the work	of plugging and	filling said we	ll was com	pleted on the	day of
	And further dep	oonents saith not.	>	C.P.M	lenew (	12/15/202
	Sworn to and su	ubscribed before n	ne this 19th	day of	March W. H	, 19.55 .
Му	commission expi	res: Dec. 2, 1657;			Permit	Notary Public. No. Woo-351
1000	MATHEWS PRINTING AND LITHOGRAPHING CO					

-P

FORM 1058 REV (OG-8) 1M-9-57

50 Bys agrages

# STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA DEPARTMENT OF MINES OIL AND GAS DIVISION

AFFIDAVIT OF PLUGGING AND FILLING WELL

tinknown  ADDRESS  TOWNER COAL GRANGE OF COMMENT  ADDRESS  POWER CIL GOUDANY  RADDRESS  POWER CIL GOUDANY  WELL AND LOCATION  Walker  POWER CIL GOUDANY  Wood  COAL  ADDRESS  POWER CIL GO. PARKET VOWER  PARKETSDURG, W. Va.  ADDRESS  POWER CIL GO. PARKET VOWER  ADDRESS  POWER CIL GO. PARKET VOWER  ADDRESS  POWER CIL GO. PARKET VOWER  APPLIES OF WEST VIRGINIA,  COUNTY Of Calheum  Charlie Rumphreys  Being first duly sworn according to law depose and say that they are experienced in the work of plugging and filling oil and gas wells and were employed by Hope Natural Gas Co.  Well No.  APPLIES OF WEST VIRGINIA,  SS:  COUNTY Of Calheum  Charlie Rumphreys  Being first duly sworn according to law depose and say that they are experienced in the work of plugging and filling the above well, that said we was commenced on the 26. day of July 1960., and that the well was plug and filled in the following manner:  SAND OR ZONE RECORD  FILLING MATERIAL  PLUGS USED  CASING  FORMATION  Note:  This is to show additional abandoming of this well;  This is to show additional abandoming of this well;  Tools were moved in and plugs were spotted at 1780, 9 Bags coment, 315 h bags cement, & 100' 7 bags cement. Filled with aquagal from 3135 to 100'. From 100 to top filled with Rock & Natu. Recovered 3156' of 9 5/8" Casing and 718' of 13 3/8" Casing. Exected Monument  DESCRIPTION OF MONUMENT AND	O COAL OPERATION		Но	Hope Natural Gas Company				
### COAL SPEANOR OF OWNER  ### COAL OFERATOR OF OWNER  ### ADDRESS**  POWER Cil Company  ### Wood  ### Coal  ### Coal  ### Parkersburg, W. Va.  ### ADDRESS**  POWER Cil Company  ### Wood  ### Coal  ### Parkersburg, W. Va.  ### ADDRESS**  ### Power Cil Co.  ### Fidavit  State inspector supervising plugging  ### Address			c1			941993		
Walker Dissection of the property of the prope			Se	entember 11. 1960	ss a proper	105		
POWER CIL COMPANY  Parkersburg, W. Va. Well No. 9534  ADDRESS  POWER CIL Co. F  STATE INSPECTOR SUPERVISING PLUGGING  AFFIDAVIT  STATE INSPECTOR SUPERVISING PLUGGING  AFFIDAVIT  STATE INSPECTOR SUPERVISING PLUGGING  County of Calheum  Charlie Rumphreys and Leonard Rumphreys  being first duly sworn according to law depose and say that they are experienced in the worl plugging and filling oil and gas wells and were employed by Rope Natural Cas Co. and participated in the work of plugging and filling the above well, that said were commenced on the 26 day of July 1950., and that the well was plug and filled in the following manner:  SAND OR ZONE RECORD  FILLING MATERIAL  PLUGS USED  CASING  TOBINATION  Note:  This is to shew additional abandening of this well;  Tools were moved in and plugs were spotted at 1780, 9 Bage coment, 3185 4 bags coment, 6 100' From 100 to 19 filled with Rock & Rud. Recovered 3156 ' of 9 5/8" Casing and 718' of 13 3/8" Casing. Erected Monument  COAL SEAMS  DESCRIPTION OF MONUMENT  WHO  MED  MED  And that the work of plugging and filling said well was completed on the 10 day August 1960.  And further deponents saith not.  Adamatal August 1960.  And further deponents saith not.  Adamatal August 1960.  Sworn to and subscribed before me this. 3144 day of 5 2 4 4 4 5 4 5 4 5 6 5 6 5 9 5 7 6 5 6 5 6 6 6 6 6 6 6 6 6 6 6 6 6 6	COAL OPERATO	R OR OWNER		WELL AND LOCA	ATION	.195		
Power Cil Company  Leas or Horesty Owners  Parkersburg, W. Va.  Parkersburg, W. Va.  Accesses  Power Cil Co.  Formation  STATE INSPECTOR SUPERVISING PLUGGING.  AFFIDAVIT  STATE INSPECTOR SUPERVISING.  FOWER CIl Co.  FPOWER CO.  F		CESTERCY	Wa	lker	1	District		
Parkersburg, W. Va.  ADDRESS  POWER CIL Co.  FOWER CO			Wo	ood		County		
AFIDAVIT  STATE INSPECTOR SUPERVISING PLUGGING	LEASE OR PROP	ERTY OWNER				Service and the service and th		
TATE INSPECTOR SUPERVISING PLUGGING  AFFIDAVIT  STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA, County of. Calheun Charlie Humphreys and Leonard Humphreys eing first duly sworn according to law depose and say that they are experienced in the work of plugging and filling oil and gas wells and were employed by. Hepe Natural Gas Co.  well operator, and participated in the work of plugging and filling the above well, that said we was commenced on the .26. day of .July ., 1950., and that the well was plug and filled in the following manner:  BAND OR ZONE RECORD  FILLING MATERIAL  TOOLS WETE AKIND  FORMATION  Note: This is to show additional abandoning of this well;  Tools were moved in and plugs were spetted at 1780, 9 Bags coment, 315 4 bags coment, 8 100' 7 bags coment. Filled with aquagal from 3135 to 100'. From 100 to top filled with Rock & Mud. Recovered 3156' of 9 5/8" Casing and 718' of 13 3/8" Casing. Erected Monument  COAL SEAMS  DESCRIPTION OF MONUMENT  MED  MED  MED  MED  MED  And further deponents saith not.  August  August			Well 1	No. 9634	<u> </u>			
AFFIDAVIT  STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA, County of Calheun Charlie Rumphreys and Leonard Rumphreys Deing first duly sworn according to law depose and say that they are experienced in the worl obligging and filling oil and gas wells and were employed by Hepe Natural Gas Co. well operator, and participated in the work of plugging and filling the above well, that said w was commenced on the 26 day of July 1960, and that the well was plug and filled in the following manner:  BAND OR ZONE RECORD FILLING MATERIAL FILURG USED CASING FORMATION Note: This is to show additional abandening of this well;  Toels were meved in and plugg were spetted at 1780, 9 Bags coment, 3155 4 bags coment, & 100' 7 bags coment. Filled with aquagal from 3135 to 100'. From 100 to top filled with Rock & Mud. Recovered 3156' of 9 5/8" Casing and 718' of 13 3/8" Casing. Erected Monument  BERGRIPTION OF MONUMENT SITE A KING BERGRIPTION OF MONUMENT August 1960.  And further deponents saith not.  August 1960.  And further deponents saith not.  Sworn to and subscribed before me this.  State A Mug.  August 1960.  And further deponents saith not.  August 1960.  Sworn to and subscribed before me this.  State A Mug.  August 1960.  And further deponents saith not.  August 1960.  Sworn to and subscribed before me this.  Sworn to and subscribed before me this.  August 1960.  And 1200.  And 1			12/20	Power Oil Co.		Farm		
STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA,  County of	E INSPECTOR SUPE	RVISING PLUGGI	NG	LAD TOMOS STOR TO SUCCESS	roch dieter			
County of			AFFIDAVIT					
County of Calhoun Charle Humphreys and Leonard Humphreys coing first duly sworn according to law depose and say that they are experienced in the worl oblugging and filling oil and gas wells and were employed by Hope Natural Gas Co. well operator, and participated in the work of plugging and filling the above well, that said were commenced on the 26 day of July 1950, and that the well was plug and filled in the following manner:  SAND OR ZONE RECORD FILLING MATERIAL PLUGS USED CASING POLICE This is to show additional abandoning of this well;  Tools were moved in and plugs were spotted at 1780, 9 Bags coment, 315 4 bags coment, & 100' 7 bags coment. Filled with aquagel from 3135 to 100'. From 100 to top filled with Rock & Mud Recovered 3156' of 9 5/8" Casing and 718' of 13 3/8" Casing. Erected Monument  COAL SEAMS DESCRIPTION OF MONUMENT MED AND ADDITIONAL SEARCH SEA	TE OF WEST VIRO	INIA,	NE COSLECTOR					
Charlie Humphreys and Leonard Humphreys and Jeonard Humphreys and Jeonard Humphreys and siling som according to law depose and say that they are experienced in the worl plugging and filling oil and gas wells and were employed by Hepe Natural Cas Co. well operator, and participated in the work of plugging and filling the above well, that said we was commenced on the 26. day of July 1960, and that the well was plug and filled in the following manner:  ***EAND OR ZONE RECORD**  **FILLING MATERIAL**  **PLUGS USED**  **CASING PRINCIPLES**  **PULED**  **PULED**  **PULED**  **CASING PRINCIPLES**  **PULED**  **PULED**  **PULED**  **PULED**  **CASING PRINCIPLES**  **PULED**  **PULED	ty of Calhor	in CEE II	ss:					
being first duly sworn according to law depose and say that they are experienced in the worl plugging and filling oil and gas wells and were employed by Hepe Natural Gas Co.  Well operator, and participated in the work of plugging and filling the above well, that said were commenced on the 26 day of July 1960, and that the well was plug and filled in the following manner:  SAND OR ZONE RECORD FILLING MATERIAL PLUGS USED CASING POLLED TO THE SET OF STREAMIND PLUGS USED CASING POLLED TO THE SET OF STREAMIND PLUGS USED CASING POLLED TO THE SET OF STREAMIND PLUGS USED CASING COMMENT OF STREAMIND PLUG			and Lec	onard Humphreys				
well operator, and participated in the work of plugging and illing the above well, that said we was commenced on the 26 day of July 1969, and that the well was plug and filled in the following manner:  SAND OR ZONE RECORD FILLING MATERIAL PLUGS USED CASING PORMATION  Note:  This is to show additional abandoning of this well;  Tools were moved in and plugg were spotted at 1780, 9 Bags coment, 3155 4 bags coment, & 100' 7 bags coment. Filled with aquagel from 3135 to 100'. From 100 to top filled with Rock & Mud. Recovered 3156' of 9 5/8" Casing and 718' of 13 3/8" Casing. Erected Monument  COAL SEAMS  DESCRIPTION OF MONUMENT 8"X 8" X 5' Concrete  ME)  ME)  ME)  And that the work of plugging and filling said well was completed on the 10 day August 1969.  And further deponents saith not.	g first duly sworn	according to law	v depose and say	that they are experien	ced in the w	vork of		
was commenced on the 26 day of July ,1950 , and that the well was plug and filled in the following manner:  SAND OR ZONE RECORD FILLING MATERIAL PLUGS USED CASING PULLED  Note:  This is to show additional abandoning of this well;  Tools were moved in and plugs were spotted at 1780, 9 Bags coment, 3135 4 bags coment, & 100' 7 bags coment. Filled with aquagel from 3135 to 100'. From 100 to top filled with Rock & Mud. Recovered 3156' of 9 5/8" Casing and 718' of 13 3/8" Casing. Erected Monument  COAL SEAMS  ME)  ME)  ME)  ME)  MAD  And that the work of plugging and filling said well was completed on the 10 day August 1950.  And further deponents saith not.  Sworn to and subscribed before me this. 21th day of September 1950.	ging and filling oil a	nd gas wells and	were employed bork of plugging a	y Hope Natural G	as Co.	d work		
FILLING MATERIAL  PLUGS USED  CASING  FORMATION  Note:  This is to show additional abandoning of this well;  Tools were moved in and plugs were spotted at 1780, 9 Bags cement, 3154 bags cement, & 100' 7 bags cement. Filled with aquagel from 3135 to 100'. From 100 to top filled with Rock & Mud. Recovered 3156' of 9 5/8" Casing and 718' of 13 3/8" Casing. Erected Monument  COAL SEAMS  DESCRIPTION OF MONUMENT  ME)  ME)  ME)  ME)  MAD  And further deponents saith not.  Lagrange August  Alay of Septemble 1996.  Sworn to and subscribed before me this.  January August  Janua	commenced on the	26 day of						
Note: This is to show additional abandoning of this well; Tools were moved in and plugs were spotted at 1780, 9 Bags cement, 3185 4 bags cement, & 100' 7 bags cement. Filled with aquagel from 3135 to 100'. From 100 to p filled with Rock & Mud. Recevered 3156' of 9 5/8" Casing and 718' of 13 3/8" Casing. Erected Monument  COAL SEAMS  DESCRIPTION OF MONUMENT  ME)  ME)  ME)  MAD  And further deponents saith not.  January Manument  DESCRIPTION OF MONUMENT  8"x 8" x 5' Concrete  day  August  And further deponents saith not.  January Manument  January			G MATERIAL	PLUGS USED	CAL	SING		
Note:  This is to show additional abandoning of this well;  Tools were moved in and plugs were spotted at 1780, 9 Bags coment, 3135 4 bags coment, & 100' 7 bags coment. Filled with aquagel from 3135 to 100'. From 100 to top filled with Rock & Mud. Recovered 3156' of 9 5/8" Casing and 718' of 13 3/8" Casing. Erected Monument  COAL SEAMS  DESCRIPTION OF MONUMENT 8"x 8" x 5' Concrete  ME)  ME)  ME)  And that the work of plugging and filling said well was completed on the 10 day August 1950.  And further deponents saith not.  Adjusting August 1950.  Sworn to and subscribed before me this 26th day of September 1951.					CSG	CSG		
This is to show additional abandoning of this well;  Tools were moved in and plugs were spotted at 1780, 9 Bags  cement, 3185 4 bags cement, & 100' 7 bags cement. Filled  with aquagel from 3135 to 100'. From 100 to top filled with  Rock & Mud. Recovered 3156' of 9 5/8" Casing and 718' of  13 3/8" Casing. Erected Monument  COAL SEAMS  DESCRIPTION OF MONUMENT  8"X 8" X 5' Concrete  MED  August  And further deponents saith not.  And further deponents saith not.  Sworn to and subscribed before me this. 2641, day of September 1956.					PULLED	LEFT IN		
Tools were moved in and plugs were spotted at 1780, 9 Bags  cement, 3155 4 bags cement, & 100' 7 bags cement. Filled  with aquagel from 3135 to 100'. From 100 to top filled with  Rock & Mud. Recovered 3156' of 9 5/8" Casing and 718' of  13 3/8" Casing. Erected Monument  COAL SEAMS  DESCRIPTION OF MONUMENT  8"x 8" x 5' Concrete  ME)  ME)  ME)  MIN ME)  And that the work of plugging and filling said well was completed on the 10 day  August 1960.  And further deponents saith not.  August 1960.  And further deponents saith not.  Seamand 1960.  Sworn to and subscribed before me this 2011 day of 250 to 155/2  Sworn to and subscribed before me this 2011 day of 250 to 155/2  Sworn to and subscribed before me this 2011 day of 250 to 155/2  Sworn to 2015 day of 250 to 155/2  And 175/2  Sworn to 2015 day of 250 to 155/2  And 175/2  Sworn to 2015 day of 250 to 155/2  And 175/2  Sworn to 2015 day of 250 to 155/2  And 175/2  Sworn to 2015 day of 250 to 155/2  And 175/2  Sworn to 2015 day of 250 to 155/2  And 175/2  Sworn to 2015 day of 250 to 155/2  And 175/2  Sworn to 2015 day of 250 to 155/2  And 175/2  Sworn to 2015 day of 250 to 155/2  And 175/2  Sworn to 2015 day of 250 to 155/2  And 175/2  And 175/2  Sworn to 2015 day of 250 to 155/2  And 2015 day of 250		new additions	l shandening e	f this well:				
COAL SEAMS  COAL S	THIES IS CO ST	iew additioners.	I abandening o.	I OHES WOLL,				
with aquagel from 3135 to 100'. From 100 to top filled with Rock & Mud. Recovered 3156' of 9 5/8" Casing and 718' of  13 3/8" Casing. Erected Monument  COAL SEAMS  DESCRIPTION OF MONUMENT 8"x 8" x 5' Concrete  ME)  ME)  ME)  MID  And that the work of plugging and filling said well was completed on the 10 day August 1960  And further deponents saith not.  And further deponents saith not.  Sworn to and subscribed before me this 3/44 day of 5/8 tasks 1956					3			
with aquagel from 3135 to 100'. From 100 to top filled with Rock & Mud. Recovered 3156' of 9 5/8" Casing and 718' of  13 3/8" Casing. Erected Monument  COAL SEAMS  DESCRIPTION OF MONUMENT 8"x 8" x 5' Concrete  ME)  ME)  ME)  Main August 1960  And further deponents saith not.  And further deponents saith not.  Sworn to and subscribed before me this.  244 day of September 1956	cement, 3135	4 bags cemen	t, & 100' 7 ba	gs cement. Filled				
COAL SEAMS  COAL SEAMS  DESCRIPTION OF MONUMENT  8"x 8" x 5! Concrete  ME)  ME)  ME)  And that the work of plugging and filling said well was completed on the 10 day  August 1960  And further deponents saith not.	with aquagel	from 3135 to	100'. From 10	O to top filled wit				
COAL SEAMS  DESCRIPTION OF MONUMENT  8"x 8" x 5" Concrete  ME)  ME)  and that the work of plugging and filling said well was completed on the 10 day  August 1969  And further deponents saith not.  And further deponents saith not.				Casing and 718' of		25762730		
ME)  ME)  ME)  And that the work of plugging and filling said well was completed on the 10 day August, 1950  And further deponents saith not.  Sworn to and subscribed before me this 26th day of 5gp tender, 1950	13 3/8" Casi	ng. Erected	Menument		(3)	Tracaci 500		
ME)  ME)  ME)  And that the work of plugging and filling said well was completed on the 10 day August, 1950  And further deponents saith not.  Sworn to and subscribed before me this 26th day of 5gp tender, 1950					200	5, 9		
ME)  ME)  ME)  And that the work of plugging and filling said well was completed on the 10 day August, 1950  And further deponents saith not.  Sworn to and subscribed before me this 26th day of 5gp tender, 1950					De la	CV CV		
ME)  ME)  And that the work of plugging and filling said well was completed on the 10 day August, 1950  And further deponents saith not.  Sworn to and subscribed before me this 26th day of Saptember, 1950		***			84	0, %		
ME)  ME)  ME)  And that the work of plugging and filling said well was completed on the 10 day August, 1950  And further deponents saith not.  Sworn to and subscribed before me this 26th day of 5gp tender, 1950					0200	100		
ME)  ME)  And that the work of plugging and filling said well was completed on the 10 day August, 1950  And further deponents saith not.  Sworn to and subscribed before me this 26th day of Saptember, 1950					11.18 19.20 10.19 19.20	140 6		
ME)  ME)  ME)  And that the work of plugging and filling said well was completed on the 10 day August, 1950  And further deponents saith not.  Sworn to and subscribed before me this 26th day of 5gp tender, 1950					100 18 18 18 18 18 18 18 18 18 18 18 18 18	1400		
ME)  ME)  And that the work of plugging and filling said well was completed on the 10 day August, 1950  And further deponents saith not.  Sworn to and subscribed before me this 26th day of Saptember, 1950					100 B	A STATE OF S		
ME)  ME)  and that the work of plugging and filling said well was completed on the 10 day August, 1950  And further deponents saith not.  Sworn to and subscribed before me this 26th day of 5gp tensor, 1950					0.26181189.01.01	STATE OF STA		
And further deponents saith not.  Sworn to and subscribed before me this 3644 day of 5gp tender 1950.	COAL SEAMS					CY ZIMONS		
and that the work of plugging and filling said well was completed on the 10 day  August , 1960  And further deponents saith not.  Sworn to and subscribed before me this 3644 day of September , 1960	COAL SEAMS					C/SILIONS C/SILIONS		
And further deponents saith not.  And subscribed before me this 3644 day of Saptember 1950.	COAL SEAMS					CALLIDAS ENT		
And further deponents saith not.  Sworn to and subscribed before me this 26th day of September 1950	COAL SEAMS					C/ZILIONS MT		
And further deponents saith not.  Sworn to and subscribed before me this 36th day of Springer, 196	COAL SEAMS					CY ZI II ON S		
	that the work of p		ing said well was	8"x 8" x 51 0	Concrete			
	that the work of p August And further depone	nts saith not.	Lety	s completed on the sarlie Humfsh	oncrete	day of		
All Violes	that the work of p August And further depone	nts saith not.	Lety	s completed on the larger hard humps	oncrete  oncrete	day of		
My commission expires:	that the work of p August And further depone	nts saith not.	Lety	s completed on the langer parties Humpshay of September	oncrete	day of		
My commission expires:  May 20 1968  Permit No.	that the work of p August And further depone	nts saith not.	Lety	s completed on the langer parties Humpshay of September	oncrete	day of		

12 10 10 July

erkersburg, W. Va.

Cherlie Lumphreys

### CERTIFICATE BY DISTRICT Leonard Imphreys

cols wars moved in each place were epobled at 1700,

consett, 3165 A bugs equant, a ACC! 7 bags contint visit vital vital security 13135 to 100'. From 100'-to top silled continued. The second 3156 ' or 9 5/5" Casing and 71

SUPERINTENDENT

I, the undersigned District Superintendent, hereby certify that I have examined carefully the foregoing sworn statement of manner of plugging and filling said well and have compared the same with the requirements of Section 10 of the Act and find the same to be complete and in accordance therewith.

Dated this S. day of Dated

### CEKTIFICATE BY WELL SUPERVISOR

I, the undersigned Well Supervisor, hereby certify that I have checked the foregoing sworn statement with the requirements of Section 10 of the Act and find no inconsistencies or omissions, and that the same seems to be full and complete in accordance therewith.

I also satisfy that the original officiarity was mailed by recistored mail to the Desemble of Mines.

I also certify that the original affidavit was mailed by registered mail to the Department of Mines and copies to the coal operators and others, if any, required by Section 9 of the Act and the Rules of the

Dated this 29 day of Softendur , 195 Department, on the Agy of Agreed appended.

Department, on the Agy of Corp., and that this is a true copy of the Original affidavit with these two certificates appended.

Well Supervisor.

District Superintendent.

and Count

C-1

### STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA

# DEPARTMENT OF MINES



## INSPECTOR'S WELL REPORT EFT. OF MINES

40	JUN	24	1977
OIL			

Permit No. (200 - 35/-/			Oil or	Gas Well
Company Hope Natural Gas Co	CABING AND TUBING	DRILLING	LEFT IN WELL	PACKERS
Address	Size			a variable
Farm Power oil Co	16			Kind of Packer
Well No. 9639	10		W.	Size of
District Walker County Wood	81/4			A Property of the second
Drilling commenced	5 3/16			Depth set
Drilling completedTotal depth	3			Perf. top
Date shotDepth of shot	2			Perf. bottom
Initial open flow/10ths Water inInch	Liners Used			Perf. top
Open flow after tubing/10ths Merc. inInch			timen meneral periodi di servici a periodi con conservici di servici di servici di servici di servici di servi	ren. bottom
VolumeCu. Ft.				No. FTDate
Rock pressurelbshrs.	NAME OF SEI	RVICE COMPA	NY	And the second of the second of
Oilbbls., 1st 24 hrs.	COAL WAS EN	COUNTERED	AT	FEETINCHES
Fresh waterfeetfeet	FEET.	INCH	IES .	FEETINCHES
Salt waterfeetfeet	FEET.	INCH	IES	FEETINCHES
Drillers' Names		The second secon		1,10,100
				V War

Remarks: Complaint - Constance Fields - In a meeting with Constance Fields

ON top OF SAND HILL - Near the well site in generation, we went into a Suit Case

Full of papers, peter as hour or so still in the dark, we went to the well site

NO OIL ON OF about the location, some time later she took me to a spot

about 500 East or location, where some Suleur Center was Coming From a

Colvert under Rt 50 - She Still thinks the well is producing - Melp.

6 -21-27

My might

HANGE CAN LANGE LA

#### DEPARTMENT OF MINES

OIL AND GAS WELLS DIVISION

### INSPECTOR'S PLUGGING REPORT

Permit No.	and the second s			We	li No.	
COMPANY			ADDRESS	and some of the second		31.004 04.000
FARM		DISTRICT		COUNTY		
Filling Material Used						
Liner Loc	eation	Amount	Packer	Location		e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e
PLUGS USED A	ND DEPTH PLACED		BRIDGES	CASIN	G AND T	UBING
CEMENT-THICKNESS	WOOD-SIZE	LEAD	CONSTRUCTION-LOCATION	RECOVERED	SIZE	LOST
						-
and the second section of the second section of the second section of the second section of the second section						
And the second s					- Tana	3
			and the second second second		No.	
					19.00	
The state of the s	and the contract of the second				-	i de pare
and the second section of the second						
The same of the sa						Help a Li
				3. 16.		
	at the agreement of the country of the fourth of the feet of the f	The state of the s				
rillers' Names		and the second of the second o			in the state	X 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2
emarks:						
I	I hereby certify I	visited the abov	e well on this date.			
DATE						

DISTRICT VEL5/2023

E.6.

### HOPE NATURAL GAS COMPANY

### 445 West Many Street Clarksburg, W.Va.

MAILING ADDRESS P.O.BOX 1951

June 22, 1954

Mr. C. N. Hall, Adm. Ass't. State of West Virginia Department of Mines Oil and <sup>G</sup>as Division Charleston, W. Va.

Dear Mr. Hall:

On February 13, 1951 permit WOO-351 was issued to Hope Natural Gas Company to drill Well 9634 on the Power Oil Co. tract in Walker District, Wood County.

This well was drilled to a depth of 4345' and shut down for orders on "pril 11, 1952, and since that time nothing has been done. We are now moving in the equipment to continue drilling this well to a probable depth of 12,000' and would appreciate if you would advise as to what procedure we should follow with regard to drilling permit.

Yours very truly,



Jack Bailey

June 23, 1954 Hope Natural Gas Company 445 West Main Street Clarksburg, West Virginia Att: Mr. Jack Bailey Gentlemen: We acknowledge receipt of your letter of June 22 in regard to permit WOO-351 which was issued February 13, 1951 for drilling Well No. 9634. The permit has been renewed, as of this date. Very truly yours, Administrative Assistant OIL AND GAS DIVISION MG:g ce: Mr. O. C. Howard, Inspector 12/15/2023

September 12, 1960 Mr. John E. Lowther, Inspector Oil and Gas Wells 307 E. Main Street Harrisville, West Virginia Dear Mr. Lowther: Finally I am getting around to answering, or trying to, your inquiry of July 29 regarding the deep well. 9634 on Sand Hill drilled by Hope Natural Gas Company. I am enclosing a report made to us by Mr. Cruzan in 1955 and a copy of the affidavit which indicates that well was sealed in 1955 with all casing in the hole with several mechanical plugs and aquagel and some cement behind 10-inch, 7-inch and 13-inch casings. I have nothing on the well since affidavit was filed. I supposed they were recovering that part of 10-inch that was not cemented but I will have to write them for further information. Very truly yours, CRAWFORD L. WILSON, DIRECTOR Department of Mines Assistant Director OIL AND GAS DIVISION MG/b Enclosures 12/15/2023

September 13, 1960 Mr. Jack Bailey Hope Natural Gas Company 445 W. Main Street Clarksburg, West Virginia Dear Mr. Bailey: Should there be a revised affidavit filed for the plugging of Well No. 9634 on Power Oil Company Lease, Walker District, Wood County? Inspector John E. Lowther has reported that work has been done on the removal of casing from the well since July, 1960. 'ery truly yours, CRAWFORD L. WILSON, DIRECTOR Department of Mines ASSISTANT DIRECTOR OIL AND GAS DIVISION MG/b cc: Mr. John E. Lowther, Inspector 12/15/2023

